## **RESOLUTION NO. 2007-180**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A REVOCABLE PERMIT AGREEMENT WITH THE ELK GROVE AUTO MALL ASSOCIATION FOR A PYLON **ENTRANCE SIGN**

WHEREAS, the median island on Auto Center Drive immediately south of Elk Grove Boulevard is within the City's right-of-way (Property);

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Auto Mall Association (Permittee) desires to construct and maintain a pylon entrance sign within the Property; and

WHEREAS, the City agrees to provide the Permittee access to the Property to construct and maintain a pylon entrance sign subject to the terms and conditions of a Revocable Permit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Revocable Permit Agreement between the Elk Grove Auto Mall Association and the City of Elk Grove for a pylon entrance sign within the existing median island on Auto Center Drive immediately south of Elk Grove Boulevard.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ĴONATHAN Ρ. HOBBS,

INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No. 2007-180

Page 1 of 1

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-180

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on August 22, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary, Scherman, Davis, Hume,

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy É Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

